Cdimas

WASHINGTON

I, James E. Carothers, hereby certify
that these bid tabulations are correct.

Vs

et

7 7

([ gt

~James E. Carofhers, PE Date
Engineering Manager
PROJECT NO. S-587 Engineer's Estimate: Rotschy, Inc. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Tapani, Inc.
DESCRIPTION: NW BRADY ROAD IMPROVEMENTS $6,321,500 original 9210 NE 62nd Avenue 18211 NE Fourth Plain Road 1904 SE 6th Place/PO Box 1900
$6,357,371 revised Vancouver, WA 98665 Vancouver, WA 98682 Battle Ground, WA 98604
DATE OF BID OPENING: Ent. By
August 13, 2019, at 10:00 AM RLS 360.334.3100 360.254.7056 360.687.1148
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT ENGRG UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT
NO PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
SCHEDULE A (NON-TAXABLE ITEMS)
1 Mobilization LS 1.00 $462,000.00 $462,000.00 $542,073.00 $542,073.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $597,600.00 $597,600.00
2 Project Documentation LS 1.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00
3 Minor Change EST 1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
4 |Joint Utility Trench Schedule Bonus EST 1.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
5 SPCC Plan LS 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00
6 Construction Staging and Access Plan LS 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
7 Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
8  |Traffic Control Supervisor LS 1.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
9 Portable Changeable Message Sign LS 1.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
10  |Flaggers HR 2,800.00 $60.00 $168,000.00 $35.00 $98,000.00 $56.00 $156,800.00 $60.00 $168,000.00
11 |Clearing and Grubbing LS 1.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00
12 |Roadside Cleanup EST 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
13 |Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
14 [Remove and Reset Existing Fence LF 160.00 $10.00 $1,600.00 $24.00 $3,840.00 $40.00 $6,400.00 $25.00 $4,000.00
15 |Decommission Monitoring Well EA 2.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
16 |Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul CcY 4.,710.00 $20.00 $94,200.00 $28.00 $131,880.00 $18.50 $87,135.00 $25.00 $117,750.00
17 |Pond Excavation Incl. Haul cY 8,530.00 $20.00 $170,600.00 $15.00 $127,950.00 $18.40 $156,952.00 $11.00 $93,830.00
18 |Select Borrow Incl. Haul TON 11,000.00 $22.00 $242.,000.00 $11.00 $121,000.00 $21.25 $233,750.00 $18.00 $198,000.00
19 |Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul CcY 100.00 $25.00 $2,500.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $25.00 $2,500.00
20 |Construction Geotextile for Separation SY 2,500.00 $1.00 $2,500.00 $1.50 $3,750.00 $1.25 $3,125.00 $2.50 $6.250.00
21 |Cement Amended Subgrade SY 11,550.00 $3.50 $40,425.00 $3.00 $34,650.00 $2.40 $27,720.00 $3.50 $40,425.00
22 |Cement for CAS TON 380.00 $140.00 $53,200.00 $148.00 $56,240.00 $150.00 $57,000.00 $160.00 $60,800.00
23 [Crushed Surfacing Base Course TON 7,840.00 $35.00 $274,400.00 $31.00 $243,040.00 $29.25 $229,320.00 $30.00 $235,200.00
24 |Removal of Temporary Shoofly LF 2,160.00 $30.00 $64,800.00 $9.00 $19,440.00 $40.00 $86,400.00 $9.00 $19,440.00
25 |HMA CL 1/2In. PG 64-22 TON 6,030.00 $100.00 $603,000.00 $94.00 $566,820.00 $91.00 $548,730.00 $83.00 $500,490.00
26 |Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment CALC 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
27 |Compaction Price Adjustment CALC 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
28  |Planing Bituminous Pavement SY 2,450.00 $3.00 $7,350.00 $3.50 $8,575.00 $4.50 $11,025.00 $6.00 $14,700.00
29  [Temporary Conc. Barrier LF 1,700.00 $40.00 $68,000.00 $41.00 $69,700.00 $19.00 $32,300.00 $25.00 $42,500.00
30  |Gravity Block Wall SF 7,910.00 $45.00 $355,950.00 $39.00 $308,490.00 $43.00 $340,130.00 $50.00 $395,500.00
31 |Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam. LF 480.00 $40.00 $19,200.00 $45.00 $21,600.00 $70.00 $33,600.00 $76.00 $36,480.00
32 |Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 10 In. Diam. LF 1,200.00 $45.00 $54,000.00 $73.00 $87,600.00 $93.00 $111,600.00 $94.00 $112,800.00
33 |Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. LF 3,500.00 $50.00 $175,000.00 $57.00 $199,500.00 $95.00 $332,500.00 $95.00 $332,500.00
34 |Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam. LF 600.00 $65.00 $39,000.00 $87.00 $52,200.00 $99.00 $59,400.00 $145.00 $87,000.00
35 |Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 24 In. Diam. LF 270.00 $85.00 $22,950.00 $94.00 $25,380.00 $105.00 $28,350.00 $107.00 $28,890.00
36 |Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 36 In. Diam. LF 220.00 $130.00 $28,600.00 $175.00 $38,500.00 $120.00 $26,400.00 $155.00 $34,100.00
37 |Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 18 In. Diam. LF 70.00 $100.00 $7,000.00 $110.00 $7,700.00 $130.00 $9,100.00 $168.00 $11,760.00
38 |Trench Safety System LF 4,600.00 $1.50 $6,900.00 $1.00 $4,600.00 $1.00 $4,600.00 $3.00 $13,800.00
39 [Slotted Drain LF 230.00 $100.00 $23,000.00 $140.00 $32,200.00 $95.00 $21,850.00 $100.00 $23,000.00
40 |Slotted Drain In-Line Catch Basin EA 14.00 $750.00 $10,500.00 $475.00 $6,650.00 $400.00 $5,600.00 $900.00 $12,600.00
41 |Two-Way Storm Cleanout EA 7.00 $1,200.00 $8.,400.00 $950.00 $6.,650.00 $1,100.00 $7,700.00 $700.00 $4,900.00
42 |Connection to Extg Storm Pipe EA 1.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $4,100.00 $4,100.00
43 |Adjust Manhole EA 2.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $330.00 $660.00
44 |Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1 EA 20.00 $4,000.00 $80,000.00 $4,000.00 $80,000.00 $2,400.00 $48,000.00 $4.800.00 $96,000.00
45 |Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 3 EA 10.00 $4,250.00 $42,500.00 $3,900.00 $39.000.00 $2,500.00 $25,000.00 $4,600.00 $46,000.00
46 |Manhole 60 In. Diam. Type 1 EA 2.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,850.00 $9,700.00 $5,300.00 $10,600.00 $8,900.00 $17,800.00
47 |Manhole 60 In. Diam. Type 3 EA 1.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $7,800.00 $7,800.00
48 |Flow Control Manhole EA 2.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $19,000.00 $38,000.00 $6,500.00 $13,000.00 $30,000.00 $60,000.00
49  |Combination Curb Inlet EA 29.00 $2,500.00 $72,500.00 $2,200.00 $63,800.00 $1,800.00 $52,200.00 $2,300.00 $66,700.00
50 |Catch Basin, PVC EA 8.00 $1,900.00 $15,200.00 $2.,650.00 $21,200.00 $600.00 $4,800.00 $3,100.00 $24,800.00
51  [Ditch Inlet EA 8.00 $2,000.00 $16,000.00 $2,400.00 $19,200.00 $1,600.00 $12,800.00 $2.200.00 $17,600.00
Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material -
52 |Stormwater CY 30.00 $30.00 $900.00 $110.00 $3,300.00 $100.00 $3,000.00 $80.00 $2,400.00
53 |Water Quality Structure EA 1.00 $63,000.00 $63,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00
54 |Compost Amended Biofiltration Swale LS 1.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $9,700.00 $9,700.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00
55 |ESC Lead DAY 70.00 $140.00 $9,800.00 $80.00 $5,600.00 $50.00 $3,500.00 $25.00 $1,750.00
56 |Erosion Control - Wintering FA 1.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
57 |Street Cleaning HOUR 480.00 $160.00 $76,800.00 $120.00 $57,600.00 $140.00 $67,200.00 $0.01 $4.80
58 |Inlet Protection EA 45.00 $100.00 $4,500.00 $70.00 $3,150.00 $60.00 $2,700.00 $40.00 $1,800.00
59 |Silt Fence LF 2,950.00 $5.00 $14,750.00 $2.80 $8,260.00 $4.00 $11,800.00 $5.00 $14,750.00
60 |High Visibility Fence LF 1,250.00 $4.00 $5,000.00 $1.75 $2,187.50 $4.00 $5,000.00 $4.00 $5,000.00
61 |Wattle LF 110.00 $6.00 $660.00 $3.50 $385.00 $8.00 $880.00 $5.00 $550.00
62 |Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching - Site Restoration ACRE 0.80 $10,000.00 $8,000.00 $5,500.00 $4,400.00 $6,000.00 $4,800.00 $7,300.00 $5,840.00
63 |Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching - Site Water Quality ACRE 1.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $6,800.00 $6,800.00 $7,200.00 $7,200.00 $7,600.00 $7,600.00
64 |Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching - Site Planting Strip ACRE 0.23 $5,000.00 $1,150.00 $8,500.00 $1,955.00 $10,500.00 $2,415.00 $80,000.00 $18.400.00
65 |Bark or Wood Chip Mulch ACRE 0.40 $25,000.00 $10,000.00 $38,000.00 $15,200.00 $33,000.00 $13,200.00 $27,000.00 $10,800.00
66 |Fine Compost ACRE 0.40 $30,000.00 $12,000.00 $14,000.00 $5,600.00 $15,500.00 $6,200.00 $25,000.00 $10,000.00
67 [Topsoil Type C ACRE 2.43 $20,000.00 $48,600.00 $48,000.00 $116,640.00 $19,000.00 $46,170.00 $21,000.00 $51,030.00
68 |PSIPE Acer rubrum ‘Armstrong’ 2 in. caliper B&B EA 43.00 $400.00 $17,200.00 $525.00 $22,575.00 $550.00 $23,650.00 $400.00 $17,200.00
69  [PSIPE Tilia cordata 'Halka" 2 in. caliper B&B EA 82.00 $400.00 $32,800.00 $525.00 $43,050.00 $550.00 $45,100.00 $425.00 $34,850.00
70 _|PSIPE Chamaecyparis nootkatensis 6' min height B&B EA 13.00 $400.00 $5,200.00 $425.00 $5,525.00 $450.00 $5,850.00 $260.00 $3,380.00
71 _[PSIPE Calocedrus decurrens 6' min height B&B EA 4.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 $425.00 $1,700.00 $450.00 $1,800.00 $280.00 $1,120.00
72 |PSIPE Taxus x media 'Hicksii' 10 gallon EA 62.00 $100.00 $6,200.00 $280.00 $17,360.00 $330.00 $20,460.00 $82.00 $5,084.00
73 _|PSIPE Nandina domestica 'Gulf Stream' 3 gallon EA 39.00 $25.00 $975.00 $31.00 $1,209.00 $35.00 $1,365.00 $42.00 $1,638.00
74 |PSIPE Spirea x japonica 'Goldflame' 3 gallon EA 72.00 $25.00 $1,800.00 $31.00 $2,232.00 $35.00 $2,520.00 $42.00 $3,024.00
75 |PSIPE Hypericum calcycinum 1 gallon EA 3,433.00 $10.00 $34,330.00 $15.00 $51,495.00 $16.00 $54,928.00 $11.50 $39.479.50
76 _|Plant Establishment - 2nd year LS 1.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $29.,000.00 $29,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
77 __|Root Barrier LF 2,300.00 $20.00 $46,000.00 $10.00 $23,000.00 $11.00 $25,300.00 $20.00 $46,000.00
78 |lrrigation System - Permanent LS 1.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $73,000.00 $73,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
79 _|Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter LF 5,010.00 $45.00 $225.,450.00 $19.00 $95,190.00 $20.00 $100,200.00 $20.00 $100,200.00
80 |Cement Concrete Traffic Curb LF 2,860.00 $40.00 $114,400.00 $20.00 $57,200.00 $20.00 $57.200.00 $21.00 $60,060.00
81 |Valley Gutter LF 195.00 $50.00 $9,750.00 $38.00 $7,410.00 $40.00 $7,800.00 $40.00 $7,800.00
82  |Exposed Cement Concrete Traffic Curb & Gutter LF 850.00 $70.00 $59,500.00 $48.00 $40,800.00 $50.00 $42,500.00 $50.00 $42,500.00
83 |North Pond LS 1.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
84  |South Pond LS 1.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $77,300.00 $77,300.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00
85 |Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance 8Y 430.00 $75.00 $32,250.00 $72.00 $30,960.00 $70.00 $30,100.00 $85.00 $36,550.00
86 |Cement Conc. Sidewalk SY 5,300.00 $75.00 $397,500.00 $52.00 $275,600.00 $50.00 $265,000.00 $55.00 $291,500.00
87 |Modified Raised Edge LF 200.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $30.00 $6,000.00 $35.00 $7,000.00 $35.00 $7.000.00
88 [Cement Conc. Driveway Approach SY 1,340.00 $100.00 $134,000.00 $83.00 $111,220.00 $75.00 $100,500.00 $90.00 $120,600.00
89 [Reinforced Cement Conc. Commercial Driveway SY 120.00 $150.00 $18,000.00 $98.00 $11,760.00 $85.00 $10,200.00 $105.00 $12,600.00
90 |Cement Conc. Curb Ramp EA 26.00 $4,300.00 $111,800.00 $2.,650.00 $68,900.00 $3,000.00 $78,000.00 $2,900.00 $75,400.00
91 |Quarry Spalls CY 115.00 $50.00 $5,750.00 $80.00 $9,200.00 $90.00 $10,350.00 $65.00 $7.475.00
92  |Splash Pad EA 11.00 $220.00 $2,420.00 $700.00 $7,700.00 $300.00 $3,300.00 $450.00 $4,950.00
93 |lllumination System LS 1.00 $260,000.00 $260,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $162,000.00 $162,000.00 $160,000.00 $160,000.00
94 |Traffic Signal System Modification-NW Brady RA/NW 16th | LS 1.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $52,000.00 $52,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00
95 |Joint Utility Trench, Incl. Backfill LF 3,200.00 $30.00 $96,000.00 $40.00 $128,000.00 $38.00 $121,600.00 $55.00 $176,000.00
96  |[Temporary Project Signs LS 1.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
97 |Permanent Signing LS 1.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $29,000.00 $29.,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
98 |Remove and Reset Existing School Flasher Sign EA 1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
99 [Install New School Flasher Sign EA 1.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
100 |Coated Chain Link Fence Type 4 LF 2,730.00 $20.00 $54,600.00 $16.00 $43,680.00 $25.00 $68,250.00 $15.00 $40,950.00
101 |Coated End, Gate, Corner, and Pull Post for Chain Link Fe EA 41.00 $300.00 $12,300.00 $60.00 $2,460.00 $250.00 $10,250.00 $60.00 $2.,460.00
102 |Double 14 Ft. Coated Chain Link Gate EA 3.00 $2,100.00 $6,300.00 $750.00 $2,250.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $750.00 $2,250.00
103 |Paint Line LF 8,020.00 $0.60 $4,812.00 $0.25 $2,005.00 $0.40 $3,208.00 $0.25 $2,005.00
104 |Painted Wide Lane Line LF 7,680.00 $1.50 $11,520.00 $0.43 $3,302.40 $0.60 $4,608.00 $0.40 $3,072.00
105 |Plastic Stop Line LF 135.00 $5.00 $675.00 $18.00 $2,430.00 $19.00 $2,565.00 $17.00 $2,295.00
106 |Plastic Crosswalk Line SF 770.00 $15.00 $11,550.00 $11.50 $8,855.00 $12.00 $9.240.00 $11.00 $8,470.00
107 _|Plastic Traffic Arrow EA 18.00 $200.00 $3,600.00 $375.00 $6,750.00 $400.00 $7,200.00 $350.00 $6,300.00
108 |Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol EA 18.00 $300.00 $5,400.00 $350.00 $6,300.00 $400.00 $7,200.00 $325.00 $5,850.00
109 |Removing Paint Line LF 7,620.00 $1.00 $7,620.00 $0.45 $3,429.00 $0.60 $4,572.00 $0.45 $3,429.00
110 |Temporary Pavement Marking-Long Duration LF 9,400.00 $0.50 $4,700.00 $0.25 $2.350.00 $1.50 $14,100.00 $0.25 $2.350.00
111 |[Bollard - Removable Type 1 EA 1.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $950.00 $950.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
SCHEDULE A TOTAL $5,835,187.00 $5,266,102.90 $5,306,618.00 $5,605,541.30




Page 2

PROJECT NO. S$-587 Engineer's Estimate: Rotschy, Inc. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Tapani, Inc.
DESCRIPTION: NW BRADY ROAD IMPROVEMENTS $6,321,500 original 9210 NE 62nd Avenue 18211 NE Fourth Plain Road 1904 SE 6th Place/PO Box 1900
$6,357,371 revised Vancouver, WA 98665 Vancouver, WA 98682 Battle Ground, WA 98604
DATE OF BID OPENING: Ent. By
August 13, 2019, at 10:00 AM RLS 360.334.3100 360.254.7056 360.687.1148
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT ENGRG UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT
NO PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
SCHEDULE B (TAXABLE ITEMS
112 |Adjust Sanitary Sewer Cleanout EA 14.00 $750.00 $10,500.00 $175.00 $2,450.00 $300.00 $4,200,00 $260.00 $3,640.00
113 {Temporary Sanitary Sewer Cleanout EA 4.00 $1,000.00 $4.000.00 $550.00 $2,200.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $350.00 $1,400.00
114 |PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam, LF 140.00 $40.00 $5,600.00 $67.00 $9,380.00 $97.00 $13,580.00 $80.00 $11,200.00
115 | Connection to Existing Sanitary STEP Main EA 4.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $7,500.00 $30,000.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $12.000.00
116 {Adjust Valve Box EA 6.00 $600.00 $3,600.00 $100.00 $600.00 $400.00 $2,400.00 $120.00 $720.00
117 _|Adjust Water Meter and Box EA 3.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $200.00 $600.00 $270.00 $810.00
118 |Relocate Existing Water Meter EA 1.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $500.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
119 |Blowoff Assembly EA 4.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $4,000.00 $16,000.00 $2,800.00 $11,200.00 $1,700.00 $6,800.00
120 {Low Point Blowoff EA 1.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,300.00 $4,300.00
121 |Hydrant Assembly EA 2.00 $6.,000.00 $12.000.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $6.000.00 $12,000.00 $5,600.00 $11,200.00
122 |Moving Existing Hydrant EA 1.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $4.000.00 $4.000.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00
123 |Tapping Sleeve and Valve Assembly 8 In. EA 2.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,500.00 $11,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,200.00 $16,400.00
124 1Gate Valve 8In, EA 2.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
124A |Butterfly Valve 12 In. EA 1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,000.00 $2.000.00 $1.200.00 $1,200.00
125 |Butterfly Vaive 16 In. EA 3.00 $5,500.00 $16,500.00 $3,700.00 $11,100.00 $8,000.00 $24,000.00 $5,300.00 $15,900.00
126 |Butterfly Valve 18 In. EA 1.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $8,000.00 $8.000.00 $6,600.00 $6,600.00
127 |Butterfly Valve 18 In. - Retrofit EA 1.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
128 [Ductile Iron Pipe For Water Main 8 In, Diam. LF 109.00 $90.00 $9,810.00 $110.00 $11,990.00 $98.00 $10,682.00 $80.00 $8,720.00
128A Ductile Iron Pipe For Water Main 12 In. Diam. LF 61.00 $100.00 $6,100.00 $100.00 $6,100.00 $112.00 $6,832.00 $108.00 $6,588.00
129 |Ductile Iron Pipe For Water Main 16 In. Diam. LF 2,130.00 $125.00 $266.250.00 $100.00 $213,000.00 $125.00 $266,250.00 $115.00 $244,950.00
130 |Trench Safety System LF 2.440.00 $1.50 $3,660.00 $1.00 $2.,440.00 $1.00 $2,440.00 $1.00 $2,440.00
SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL $481,720.00 $385,710.00 $396,684.00 $380,268.00
SALES TAX @ 8.4% $40,464.48 $32,399.64 $33,321.46 $31,942.51
SCHEDULE B TOTAL $522,184.48 $418,109.64 $430,005.46 $412,210.51
TOTAL OF SCHEDULE A ITEMS AND SCHEDULE B ITEMS $6,357,371.48 $5,684,212.54 $5,736,623.46 $6,017,751.81

(WITH SALES TAX) BASIS OF AWARD




Page 3

PROJECT NO. $-587 Lee Contractors, LLC McDonald Excavating, Inc. Nutter Corporation Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC
DESCRIPTION: NW BRADY ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PO Box 869 2719 Main Street 7211-A NE 43rd Avenue 1010 Columbia Boulevard
Battle Ground, WA 98604 Washougal, WA 98671 Vancouver, WA 98661 Longview, WA 98632
DATE OF BID OPENING: Ent. By
August 13, 2019, at 10:00 AM RLS 360.723.5295 360.835.8794 360.573.2000 360.232.8854
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT
NO PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
SCHEDULE A (NON-TAXABLE ITEMS)
1 Mobilization LS 1.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $436,200.00 $436,200.00 $601,000.00 $601,000.00 $570,000.01 $570,000.01
2 Project Documentation LS 1.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00
3 Minor Change EST 1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
4 |Joint Utility Trench Schedule Bonus EST 1.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
5 SPCC Plan LS 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
6 |Construction Staging and Access Plan LS 1.00 $5,000.00 $5.000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
7 |Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00
8 |Traffic Control Supervisor LS 1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $27,865.00 $27,865.00 $78,000.00 $78,000.00 $56,000.00 $56,000.00
9 Portable Changeable Message Sign LS 1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $12.875.00 $12,875.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
10 [Flaggers HR 2,800.00 $60.00 $168,000.00 $60.00 $168,000.00 $56.00 $156,800.00 $55.00 $154,000.00
11 [Clearing and Grubbing LS 1.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $167,500.00 $167,500.00
12 [Roadside Cleanup EST 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5.,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
13 [Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $30,000.98 $30,000.98 $78,000.00 $78,000.00
14 |Remove and Reset Existing Fence LF 160.00 $20.00 $3,200.00 $35.00 $5,600.00 $20.00 $3,200.00 $35.00 $5,600.00
15 |Decommission Monitoring Well EA 2.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,645.00 $3,290.00
16 |Roadway Excavation Ingl. Haul CcYy 4,710.00 $18.00 $84,780.00 $26.00 $122,460.00 $26.00 $122.460.00 $27.00 $127,170.00
17 |Pond Excavation Incl. Haul cY 8,530.00 $18.00 $153,540.00 $15.00 $127,950.00 $18.00 $153,540.00 $33.00 $281,490.00
18 |Select Borrow Ingl. Haul TON 11,000.00 $13.00 $143,000.00 $25.00 $275,000.00 $13.00 $143,000.00 $28.00 $308,000.00
19 |Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul CcY 100.00 $100.00 $10,000.00 $35.00 $3,500.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $50.00 $5,000.00
20 |Construction Geotextile for Separation SY 2,500.00 $4.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $2,500.00 $1.00 $2,500.00 $2.00 $5,000.00
21 |Cement Amended Subgrade SY 11,550.00 $8.00 $92,400.00 $6.00 $69.,300.00 $2.60 $30,030.00 $4.00 $46,200.00
22 |Cement for CAS TON 380.00 $150.00 $57,000.00 $154.00 $58,520.00 $140.00 $53,200.00 $150.00 $57,000.00
23 [Crushed Surfacing Base Course TON 7,840.00 $35.00 $274,400.00 $30.00 $235,200.00 $28.00 $219,520.00 $28.00 $219,520.00
24 |Removal of Temporary Shoofly LF 2,160.00 $20.00 $43,200.00 $3.50 $7,560.00 $8.00 $17,280.00 $16.00 $34,560.00
25 |HMA CL1/2In. PG 64-22 TON 6,030.00 $135.00 $814,050.00 $90.00 $542,700.00 $98.00 $590,940.00 $91.00 $548,730.00
26 |Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment CALC 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5.000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
27 _|Compaction Price Adjustment CALC 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
28  |Planing Bituminous Pavement SY 2,450.00 $8.00 $19,600.00 $3.00 $7,350.00 $6.00 $14,700.00 $7.00 $17,150.00
29 [Temporary Conc. Barrier LF 1,700.00 $25.00 $42,500.00 $25.00 $42.500.00 $22.00 $37.400.00 $20.00 $34,000.00
30 - |Gravity Block Wall SF 7,910.00 $35.00 $276,850.00 $46.00 $363,860.00 $64.00 $506,240.00 $60.00 $474,600.00
31 |Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam. LF 480.00 $40.00 $19,200.00 $55.00 $26,400.00 $54.00 $25,920.00 $112.00 $53,760.00
32 [Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 10 In. Diam. LF 1,200.00 $45.00 $54,000.00 $85.00 $102,000.00 $66.00 $79,200.00 $65.00 $78,000.00
33 {Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. LF 3,500.00 $45.00 $157,500.00 $80.00 $280,000.00 $109.00 $381,500.00 $68.00 $238,000.00
34 {Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam. LF 600.00 $75.00 $45,000.00 $130.00 $78,000.00 $100.00 $60,000.00 $94.00 $56,400.00
35 |Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 24 In. Diam. LF 270.00 $115.00 $31,050.00 $85.00 $22,950.00 $91.00 $24,570.00 $115.00 $31,050.00
36 {Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 36 In. Diam. LF 220.00 $150.00 $33,000.00 $180.00 $39,600.00 $171.00 $37,620.00 $140.00 $30,800.00
37 _ [Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 18 In, Diam. LF 70.00 $160.00 $11,200.00 $95.00 $6,650.00 $115.00 $8.,050.00 $98.00 $6,860.00
38  [Trench Safety System LF 4,600.00 $2.00 $9,200.00 $1.00 $4,600.00 $2.00 $9,200.00 $5.00 $23,000.00
39 |Slotted Drain LF 230.00 $100.00 $23,000.00 $125.00 $28.750.00 $120.00 $27,600.00 $105.00 $24,150.00
40 |Slotted Drain In-Line Catch Basin EA 14.00 $500.00 $7,000.00 $210.00 $2,940.00 $500.00 $7,000.00 $350.00 $4,900.00
41 |Two-Way Storm Cleanout EA 7.00 $1,200.00 $8,400.00 $500.00 $3,500.00 $1,100.00 $7,700.00 $550.00 $3,850.00
42 |Connection to Extg Storm Pipe EA 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 $950.00 $950.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
43 |Adjust Manhole EA 2.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $165.00 $330.00
44 [Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1 EA 20.00 $3,000.00 $60,000.00 $4,500.00 $90,000.00 $3,400.00 $68,000.00 $4,500.00 $90,000.00
45 |Manhole 48 in. Diam. Type 3 EA 10.00 $3,000.00 $30,000.00 $4,000.00 $40,000.00 $3,300.00 $33,000.00 $4,100.00 $41,000.00
46 |Manhole 60 In. Diam. Type 1 EA 2.00 $7.,000.00 $14,000.00 $9,000.00 $18,000.00 $6,300.00 $12,600.00 $7,800.00 $15,600.00
47 {Manhole 60 In. Diam. Type 3 EA 1.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $6,900.00 $6,900.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00
48 |Flow Control Manhole EA 2.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $23,000.00 $46,000.00 $7,000.00 $14,000.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00
49 _|Combination Curb Inlet EA 29.00 $1,500.00 $43,500.00 $2,100.00 $60,900.00 $2,400.00 $69,600.00 $2.,000.00 $58.,000.00
50 1Catch Basin, PVC EA 8.00 $3,000.00 $24,000.00 $3,500.00 $28,000.00 $2.,300.00 $18,400.00 $2,700.00 $21,600.00
51  |DitchInlet EA 8.00 $2,200.00 $17,600.00 $2,800.00 $22,400.00 $2,600.00 $20,800.00 $2.600.00 $20,800.00
Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material -
52 |Stormwater cY 30.00 $110.00 $3,300.00 $85.00 $2,550.00 $120.00 $3,600.00 $100.00 $3,000.00
53 |Water Quality Structure EA 1.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $81,700.00 $81,700.00 $76,000.00 $76,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00
54 |Compost Amended Biofiltration Swale LS 1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $11,300.00 $11,300.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
55 {ESClead DAY 70.00 $80.00 $5,600.00 $40.00 $2,800.00 $90.00 $6,300.00 $145.00 $10,150.00
56 |Erosion Control - Wintering FA 1.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
57 _|Street Cleaning HOUR 480.00 $85.00 $40,800.00 $100.00 $48,000.00 $150.00 $72,000.00 $165.00 $79,200.00
58 lInlet Protection EA 45.00 $150.00 $6,750.00 $95.00 $4,275.00 $90.00 $4,050.00 $60.00 $2,700.00
59 |Silt Fence LF 2,950.00 $5.00 $14,750.00 $2.50 $7.375.00 $2.00 $5,900.00 $3.00 $8,850.00
60 |High Visibility Fence LF 1,250.00 $5.00 $6,250.00 $3.00 $3,750.00 $3.00 $3,750.00 $3.00 $3,750.00
61  |Watlle LF 110.00 $3.00 $330.00 $4.00 $440.00 $4.00 $440.00 $5.00 $550.00
62 _1Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching - Site Restoration ACRE 0.80 $8,000.00 $6,400.00 $8,100.00 $6,480.00 $5,200.00 $4,160.00 $7,465.00 $5,972.00
63 |Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching - Site Water Quality ACRE 1.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $7,850.00 $7,850.00
64 |Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching - Site Planting Strip ACRE 0.23 $15,000.00 $3,450.00 $87,000.00 $20,010.00 $6,200.00 $1,426.00 $79,715.00 $18,334.45
‘65 |Bark or Wood Chip Mulch ACRE 0.40 $24,000.00 $9,600.00 $30,300.00 $12,120.00 $18,500.00 $7.400.00 $27,590.00 $11,036.00
66 |Fine Compost ACRE 0.40 $21,000.00 $8,400.00 $27,800.00 $11,120.00 $18,500.00 $7,400.00 $25,350.00 $10,140.00
67 |Topsoil Type C ACRE 243 $20,000.00 $48,600.00 $26,200.00 $63,666.00 $15,000.00 $36,450.00 $14,500.00 $35,235.00
68 |PSIPE Acer rubrum ‘Armstrong’ 2 in. caliper B&B EA 43.00 $350.00 $15,050.00 $440.00 $18,920.00 $460.00 $19,780.00 $405.00 $17.415.00
69 |PSIPE Tilia cordata 'Halka" 2 in. caliper B&B EA 82.00 $350.00 $28,700.00 $490.00 $40,180.00 $460.00 $37,720.00 $450.00 $36,900.00
70 |PSIPE Chamaecyparis nootkatensis 6' min height B&B EA 13.00 $100.00 $1,300.00 $290.00 $3,770.00 $460.00 $5,980.00 $268.00 $3,484.00
71 _|PSIPE Calocedrus decurrens 6' min height B&B EA 4.00 $50.00 $200.00 $320.00 $1,280.00 $255.00 $1,020.00 $294.00 $1,176.00
72 __|PSIPE Taxus x media 'Hicksii' 10 gallon EA 62.00 $100.00 $6,200.00 $90.00 $5,580.00 $155.00 $9,610.00 $87.00 $5,394.00
73 __|PSIPE Nandina domestica 'Gulf Stream' 3 gallon EA 39.00 $30.00 $1,170.00 $45.00 $1,755.00 $50.00 $1,950.00 $44.00 $1,716.00
74 - {PSIPE Spirea x japonica ‘Goldflame’ 3 gallon EA 72.00 $30.00 $2,160.00 $48.00 $3,456.00 $50.00 $3,600.00 $44.00 $3,168.00
75 _|PSIPE Hypericum calcycinum 1 galion EA 3,433.00 $8.00 $27,464.00 $13.00 $44,629.00 $11.00 $37,763.00 $12.00 $41,196.00
76 [Plant Establishment - 2nd year LS 1.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $22,000.00 $22.000.00
77 |Root Barrier LF 2,300.00 $10.00 $23,000.00 $22.00 $50,600.00 $11.00 $25,300.00 $20.00 $46,000.00
78 |Imigation System - Permanent LS 1.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $38,400.00 $38,400.00 $66,000.00 $66,000.00 $41,100.00 $41,100.00
79 |Cement Concrete. Traffic Curb and Gutter LF 5,010.00 $35.00 $175,350.00 $20.00 $100,200.00 $20.00 $100,200.00 $27.00 $135,270.00
80 |Cement Concrete Traffic Curb LF 2,860.00 $35.00 $100,100.00 $19.00 $54,340.00 $22.00 $62,920.00 $25.00 $71,500.00
81 [Valley Gutter LF 195.00 $34.00 $6,630.00 $34.00 $6,630.00 $47.00 $9,165.00 $50.00 $9,750.00
82  |Exposed Cement Concrete Traffic Curb & Gutter LF 850.00 $45.00 $38,250.00 $50.00 $42,500.00 $52.00 $44,200.00 $63.00 $53,550.00
83 {North Pond LS 1.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $18,200.00 $18,200.00
84 [South Pond LS 1.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $122,000.00 $122,000.00 $292,000.00 $292.000.00 $190,000.00 $190,000.00
85 _|Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance SY 430.00 $110.00 $47.300.00 $92.00 $39,560.00 $85.00 $36,550.00 $70.00 $30,100.00
86 |Cement Conc. Sidewalk SY 5,300.00 $66.00 $349,800.00 $56.50 $299.450.00 $60.00 $318,000.00 $45.00 $238,500.00
87 |Modified Raised Edge LF 200.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $38.00 $7,600.00 $39.00 $7,800.00 $40.00 $8,000.00
88 [Cement Cone. Driveway Approach SY 1,340.00 $100.00 $134,000.00 $83.50 $111,890.00 $90.00 $120,600.00 $80.00 $107,200.00
89 _|Reinforced Cement Conc. Commercial Driveway SY 120.00 $120.00 $14,400.00 $94.50 $11,340.00 $108.00 $12,960.00 $100.00 $12,000.00
90 |Cement Conc. Curb Ramp EA 26.00 $2,500.00 $65,000.00 $3,150.00 $81,900.00 $3,300.00 $85,800.00 $3,500.00 $91,000.00
91 |Quarry Spalis CYy 115.00 $100.00 $11,500.00 $72.00 $8,280.00 $85.00 $9,775.00 $100.00 $11,500.00
92 |Splash Pad EA 11.00 $150.00 $1,650.00 $600.00 $6,600.00 $150.00 $1,650.00 $500.00 $5,500.00
93 |lllumination System LS 1.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $160,000.00 $160,000.00 $155,000.00 $155,000.00 $153,000.00 $153,000.00
94 |[Traffic Signal System Modification-NW Brady Rd/NW 16th | LS 1.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $52,000.00 $52,000.00 $49,000.00 $49,000.00 $48.,000.00 $48,000.00
95 [Joint Utility Trench, Incl. Backfill LF 3,200.00 $50.00 $160,000.00 $40.00 $128.,000.00 $40.00 $128,000.00 $25.00 $80,000.00
96 __{Temporary Project Signs LS 1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
97 _|Permanent Signing LS 1.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $27,300.00 $27,300.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
98 [Remove and Reset Existing School Flasher Sign EA 1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,975.00 $4,975.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
99 |Install New School Flasher Sign EA 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $8,214.00 $8,214.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
100 _[Coated Chain Link Fence Type 4 LF 2,730.00 $20.00 $54,600.00 $20.00 $54,600.00 $15.50 $42.315.00 $19.00 $51,870.00
101 |Coated End, Gate, Corner, and Pull Post for Chain Link Fe EA 41.00 $150.00 $6,150.00 $220.00 $9,020.00 $59.00 $2,419.00 $200.00 $8,200.00
102 |Double 14 Ft. Coated Chain Link Gate EA 3.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,210.00 $3,630.00 $740.00 $2,220.00 $1,100.00 $3,300.00
103 |Paint Line LF 8,020.00 $0.20 $1,604.00 $0.30 $2,406.00 $0.25 $2,005.00 $0.25 $2,005.00
104 |Painted Wide Lane Line LF 7,680.00 $0.40 $3,072.00 $0.50 $3,840.00 $0.40 $3,072.00 $0.40 $3,072.00
105 |Plastic Stop Line LF 135.00 $20.00 $2,700.00 $20.00 $2,700.00 $18.00 $2,430.00 $18.00 $2,430.00
106 |Plastic Crosswalk Line SF 770.00 $12.00 $9,240.00 $13.00 $10,010.00 $11.00 $8,470.00 $11.00 $8.470.00
107 _|Plastic Traffic Arrow EA 18.00 $400.00 $7,200.00 $420.00 $7,560.00 $370.00 $6,660.00 $350.00 $6,300.00
108 |Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol EA 18.00 $400.00 $7,200.00 $390.00 $7,020.00 $340.00 $6,120.00 $325.00 $5,850.00
109 _{Removing Paint Line LF 7,620.00 $0.50 $3,810.00 $0.50 $3,810.00 $0.50 $3.,810.00 $0.45 $3,429.00
110 | Temporary Pavement Marking-Long Duration LF 9,400.00 $4.00 $37,600.00 $0.60 $5.640.00 $0.50 $4,700.00 $0.24 $2.256.00
111 _|Bollard - Removable Type 1 EA 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
SCHEDULE A TOTAL $5,706,800.00 $5,740,751.00 $6,098,210.98 $6,167,878.46




Page 4

PROJECT NO. S-587 Lee Contractors, LLC McDonald Excavating, Inc. Nutter Corporation Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC
DESCRIPTION: NW BRADY ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PO Box 869 2719 Main Street 7211-A NE 43rd Avenue 1010 Columbia Boulevard
Battle Ground, WA 98604 Washougal, WA 98671 Vancouver, WA 98661 Longview, WA 98632
DATE OF BID OPENING: Ent. By
August 13, 2019, at 10:00 AM RLS 360.723.5295 360.835.8794 360.573.2000 360.232.8854
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTyYy UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT
NO PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
SCHEDULE B (TAXABLE ITEMS
112 {Adjust Sanitary Sewer Cleanout EA 14.00 $150.00 $2,100.00 $70.00 $980.00 $250.00 $3,500.00 $190.00 $2,660.00
113  |Temporary Sanitary Sewer Cleanout EA 4.00 $2.500.00 $10,000.00 $460.00 $1,840.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 $400.00 $1,600.00
114 |PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam. LF 140.00 $60.00 $8,400.00 $100.00 $14,000.00 $82.00 $11.480.00 $115.00 $16,100.00
115 _|Cannection to Existing Sanitary STEP Main EA 4.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,650.00 $22,600.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00
116 [Adjust Valve Box EA 6.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $30.00 $180.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $84.00 $504.00
117 _|Adjust Water Meter and Box EA 3.00 $200.00 $600.00 $205.00 $615.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $145.00 $435.00
118 |Relocate Existing Water Meter EA 1.00 $600.00 $600.00 $440.00 $440.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
119  |Blowoff Assembly EA 4.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,475.00 $9.900.00 $4,200.00 $16,800.00 $1,700.00 $6,800.00
120 |Low Point Blowoff EA 1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4.,690.00 $4.690.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00
121 iHydrant Assembly EA 2.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $3,800.00 $7.,600.00 $8,000.00 $16,000.00
122 |Moving Existing Hydrant EA 1.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00
123 |Tapping Sleeve and Valve Assembly 8 In. EA 2.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $3,565.00 $7.130.00 $5,600.00 $11,200.00 $5,400.00 $10,800.00
124 [Gate Valve 8 in, EA 2.00 $1,500.00 $3.,000.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00 $660.00 $1,320.00
124A [Butterfly Valve 12 in. EA 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,580.00 $1,580.00 $2.500.00 $2,500.00 $1,270.00 $1,270.00
125 |Butterfly Valve 16 In. EA 3.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $6.565.00 $19,695.00 $3,900.00 $11,700.00 $5,900.00 $17,700.00
126 |Butterfly Vaive 18 In, EA 1.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $8,935.00 $8,935.00 $4.,900.00 $4,900.00 $6,700.00 $6,700.00
127 |Butterfly Valve 18 In. - Retrofit EA 1.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $47,680.00 $47.680.00 $7.900.00 $7,900.00 $105,000.00 $105,000.00
128 |Ductile Iron Pipe For Water Main 8 In. Diam. LF 109.00 $75.00 $8,175.00 $130.00 $14,170.00 $90.00 $9,810.00 $96.00 $10.464.00
128A |Ductile Iron Pipe For Water Main 12 in. Diam. LF 61.00 $85.00 $5,185.00 $160.00 $9,760.00 $100.00 $6,100.00 $120.00 $7,320.00
129 |Ductile iron Pipe For Water Main 16 In. Diam. LF 2,130.00 $130.00 $276,900.00 $155.00 $330,150.00 $136.00 $289,680.00 $115.00 $244,950.00
130 |Trench Safety System LF 2,440.00 $2.00 $4.880.00 $1.00 $2,440.00 $1.00 $2,440.00 $2.00 $4,880.00
SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL $452,540.00 $510,285.00 $420,860.00 $482,403.00
SALES TAX @ 8.4% $38,013.36 $42,863.94 $35,352.24 $40,521.85
SCHEDULE B TOTAL $490,553.36 $553,148.94 $456,212.24 $522,924.85
TOTAL OF SCHEDULE A ITEMS AND SCHEDULFE B ITEMS $6,197,353.36 $6,293,899.94 $6,554,423.22 $6,690,803.31

(WITH SALES TAX) BASIS OF AWARD




